As at 31 December 2010, there was no interest rate hedging in place (2009: nil).  Surplus cash was invested in
short-term instruments with an average maturity of 1 to 6 months.

Interest rate sensitivity
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and
the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the year.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had been 25 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were held
constant, the consolidated entity's:

• net profit after tax would increase/decrease by $1.9 million (2009: $0.8 million).

At the reporting date, if interest rates had been 25 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were held
constant, the parent company's:

• net profit after tax would increase/decrease by $1.3 million (2009: $0.5 million).

88

OIL SEARCH LIMITED
and its subsidiaries

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2010

32 Financial instruments (continued)
(b) Financial risk management (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)
Consolidated

1 year or
less 1-5 years

More than 5
years

Financial Instruments  US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 %

2010
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 174,852  1,088,737 -   -   -   1,263,589 0.5%
Receivables – trade -   -   -   -   40,859   40,859
Other debtors -   -   -   -   47,053   47,053
Non-current receivables -   -   -   -   3,326   3,326
Total financial assets 174,852  1,088,737 -   -   91,238   1,354,827

Financial liabilities
Trade creditors and
accruals -   -   -   -   219,676   219,676
Other payables -   -   -   -   -   -
Loans and borrowings 846,510  -   -   83,210   -   929,720   3.3
Total financial liabilities 846,510  -   -   83,210   219,676   1,149,396

2009

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 184,876  1,103,201 -   -   -   1,288,077 0.7%
Receivables – trade -   -   -   -   81,347   81,347
Other debtors -   -   -   -   27,436   27,436
Non-current receivables -   -   -   -   416   416
Total financial assets 184,876  1,103,201 -   -   109,199   1,397,276

Financial liabilities
Trade creditors and
accruals -   -   -   -   204,119   204,119
Other payables -   -   -   -   -   -
Loans and borrowings -   -   -   -   -   -
Total financial liabilities -   -   -   -   204,119   204,119

There exists no unrecognised financial instruments at balance date.

Total
carrying

amount as
per the
balance

sheet

Weighted
average

effective
interest rate

Floating
Interest

Rate

Fixed interest rate maturing in:

Non interest
bearing

89

OIL SEARCH LIMITED
and its subsidiaries

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2010

32 Financial instruments (continued)
(b) Financial risk management (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)
Parent

1 year or
less 1-5 years

More than 5
years

Financial Instruments  US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 %